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B 10 (Official Form 10) (12/08)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Middle District of Florida, Jacksonville Div.

PROOF OF CLAIM

Name of Debtor: TC&U\\O( "Bw{\ { wh"‘\"ﬁ\tb" MOV{LQ%E'

Case Number:

3104 -pl-0F04F - MF

administrative expense may be filed pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

NOTE: This form shouldhot be used to make a claim for an administrative expense arising after Ihe commencement of the case. A request for payment of an

Name of Creditor (the person or otﬁr eptity to who the ﬁtor QWeS mo y or property):

dle )\
Name and address where notices should be sent.

Jobn ¢ Michelle Neaoman
W(1ob Trowvis Gulch Drive
Telephone number: M‘KC l N)C 971?—:"
Fod-543-% bo (

[ Check this box to indicate that this
claim amends a previously filed
claim.

Court Claim Number:
(If known)

Filed on:

Name and address where payment should be sent (if different from above):

CLAIM FILED

JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA

Telephone number:

1 Check this box if you are aware that
anyone else has filed a proof of claim
relating to your claim. Attach copy of
statement giving particulars.

'} Check this box if you are the debtor
or trustee in this case.

.\
1. AmountonﬂEﬁs&ﬁteﬁﬁ‘iled: $ g 5g§t Kg é <Le a (’ﬁﬂ :v‘&d)

If all 1t of | te item 4 bel h if all of ] d, d |
ne?n :r part o Fﬁ?ur ¢ almkﬁ‘(chwﬁ% ?%WF e item 4 below; however, if all of your claim is unsccured, do not complete
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

If all or part of your claim is entitled to priority, complete item 5.

[1 Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of claim. Attach itemized
statement of interest or charges.

2. Basis for Claim:
(See instruction #2 on reverse side.)

3. Last four digits of any number by which creditor identifies debtor: aﬁg é ‘

3a. Debtor may have scheduled account as:
(See instruction #3a on reverse side.)

4. Secured Claim (See instruction #4 on reverse side.)
Check the appropriate box if your claim is secured by a lien on property or a right of setoff and provide the requested
information.

Nature of property or right of setoff:  [J Real Estate 3 Motor Vehicle 71 Other

Deseribe:
Value of Property:$ Annual Interest Rate__ %
Amount of arrearage and other charges as of time case filed included in secured claim,

ifany: § Basis for perfection:

e cums.364.62.(5 Hacked )
AmountofSecuredClaim:Sﬁ 34 . L( e%\l“n’ountUnsefzredﬂ

6. Credits: The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited for the purpase of making this proof of claim.

7. Documents: Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase
orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements.
You may also attach a summary. Attach redacted copies of documents providing evidence of perfection of

a security interest. You may also attach a summary. (See instruction 7 and definition of “redacted” on reverse side.)

DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS. ATTACHED DOCUMENTS MAY BE DESTROYED AFTER
SCANNING.

If the documents are not available, please explain:

. Amount of Claim Entitled to
Priority under 11 U.S.C. §507(a). If
any portion of your claim falls in
one of the following categories,
check the box and state the
amount.

Specify the priority of the claim.

iJ Domestic support obligations under
11 US.C. §507(a)(1)(A) or (a)(1)(B).

Wages, salaries, or commissions (up
to $10,950*) earned within 180 days
before filing of the bankruptcy
petition or cessation of the debtor’s
business, whichever is earlier - 11
U.S.C. §507 (a)(4).

Contributions to an employee benefit
plan— 11 U.S.C. §507 (a)(5).

5 Up to $2,425% of deposits toward
purchase, lease, or rental of property
or services for personal, family, or
household use — 11 U.S.C. §507

(a)(7).

Taxes or penalties owed to
governmental units— 11 U.S.C. §507

(a)(8).

1 QOther — Specify applicable paragraph
of I't U.S.C. §507 (a)(__).

Amount entitled to priority:
3

*Amounts are subject to adjustiment on
4/1/10 and every 3 years thereafter with
respect to cases commenced on or after
the date of adjustment.

Dfléﬁﬂ'(o

other person authorized to file thi
address above. Attach copy o

FOR COURT USE ONLY

Signature: The person filing this claim must sign it. Signand print name and title, if any, of the creditor or
aim and state address and telephone number if' difterent from the notice

& W Mortgage Corp.

llIIIl\Il i

Pe\d_gjfor presenting fraudulent claim: Fine of up to $500, 0 or imprisonment for up to 5 years, or both. 18 US.C. §§ 152 and 3571,




MONTHLY BILLING STATEMENT

John J Newman & Michellc Newman
11106 Travis Guich Dr
Charlotte, NC 28277

Recent Activity:
Principal Interest Escrow Other Late

Date Description Amount Amount Amount Funds Charge

Total

‘Thank you for your prompt payment!

Please use the provided return envelope to expedite processing.

Loan #: 5002941

Property Addresy:

11106 Travis Gulch Drive PAYMENT DUE DATE 19/01/2009
) 7 LDATE:
Chartotte, NC 28277 Regular Monthly Payment: $1,732.82

Customer: Totat Amount Due: $1,732.82
Jehn § Newrmnan & Michellc Newman Amount Duc if Reecived

11106 Travis Gulch Dr Afler 10/16/2009:
Chastoie, NC 28277

51,791.34

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Morigage Corp
P.O. Box 628204

Orlando, FL 32862-8204 -
CF‘)

onoso029410000173268200001 7913456

General Billin& Info:

Statement Date:

Loan Numbxy:

Interest Rate:

Payment Duc Date:

Regular Monthly Payment;
‘Total Payment(s) Due:
Unpaid Late Charges:
Linpaid NSF Focs;

Other Unpeid Fees/Churges:
Total Due:

Account Balances:

09/182009
5002941
5.375%
10/01/2009
$1.732.82
$1,732.42
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
§1,732.82

Principa! Bal. on 094132009
Escrow Bal. on OO/ 182009
Interest Paid Year 10 Date
Taxes Paid Year 0 Date
Insurance Paid Year to Date
Late Charges Paid Year to Date

Customer Service Info:

$214 876,00
$2,698.31
$917.56
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Customer Service Inqguities
(888) 225-2164
(352) 6710250
View Account Information online:
www.TaylorBean.com
Customer Service Hours:
9:00 am - 8:00 pm +ST
Monday through Friday
E-mail us:
Loaninfofu taylorbean,com

Insurance Information:

tns Co Name:  Phoenix Insurance Company

Ins Policy No.: 89645286331

Please allow 7-14 days for delivery via mail.




(MG

Pp lul2

CCENLAR? PO box 21 1091

CINERAL LGN ADRIEIIATION &, RIONTS Eagan, MN 5312)

ladt ¢ A«za',%; ,

+ D253807 ONDOY%9683 09CTLL 0954212
Juhn Newman

Michetle Newmun

11106 Travis Gulch Dr

Charjotie NC 28277-2263

August 18, 200
ll|III'IIlllI'IllIll"llllll'IIII|I|l|lllll||l"llll|lllllll'|

NOTICLE OF ASSIGNMENT, SALE OR TRANSFER OF SERVICING

RE:  Taylor. Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp Loan Number GUOTOTO6Y7
Central Loan Administuation & Reporting Loan Number. QU31727571

Dear Mortgagor(s):

You are hereby notified that the servicing of your mortgage loan, that is, the right to collect payments from you, has been
assigned, sold, or transferred from Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp. to Cenlar FSB d/bfa Ceniral [pan
Administration & Reporting effective August 12, 2009, The transfer of the servicing of your mortgage loan dovs not uffect
any term or condition of the inortgage instruments, othey than terns divectly related o the servicing of your loan.

Your present servicer is Taylor. Bean & Whitiker Mortgage Corp. If you have any questions reganding the transfer of
servicing from your presemt servicer, call Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Martgage Corp.’s Customer Service Departnzent at
(888) 225-2164, between 9:(H) AM. and 6.00 P.M. (ET), Monduy through Friday.

Central Loan Adminisiration & Reporting will be your new servicer  The business uddresses for your new survicer ure us
follows:

New Scervicer = Centgal Loa & : Re
Carrespondence Address. Payment Address: Qualificd Written Request:
P.O. Box 211091 P.O. Bux 11733 P.0. Box 77423
Eagan, MN 55121 Newark. NJ 071(1-4733 Ewing, NJ 08638

The toll free number for your new servicer is (866) 430-9689  If you have any questions related to the transfer v serviciog o
Central Loan Administration & Reporting, call cur Customer Service Department at (865) 430-9689 between 9.00 A.M, und
6:00 P.M.. (ET) Monday through Friday. Please have your loan number availoble when colling. You can alsu Coeess your
loan information or make a payment 24 hours a day, 7 days a week by logging onto www.loansdminis(ration ¢oe.

The date that Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Morigage Corp. stopped zccepling payments rom you was Angust 11, 2009, The
date that Central Loan Adiministration & Reporting started accepting payments fram you was August 2, 2009, Send all
payments due on or after that date to Centrat Loan Administration & Reporting. Attached is a temporary coupets to be used
until you receive your new coupen book.

If your mortgage payment is currently being drafted by Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortpage Corp. this service will be
continued with Central Loan Administration & Reporting. If your puyment did not draft in the month of August i will be
drafted by Central Loan Administration & Reporting by the end of the meonth. [ you would like (o stop your automatic druft,
plcase contact Central Loan Administration & Reporting at least 3 Business Days prior to your next scheduled deaft. Please
be assured that there will be no adverse reporting or action taken as a result of any delays.

If you would like to begin using our amomatic drafting service. pleuse complete the enclosed authorization forsc und roturn it
with a voidd check or encoded deposit slip to the address indicated on the form. When you select this option vou have the
added convenience of picking your payment date (any day between the 1st and the b of cach month). Becaunsg of the
required lead time to sct up automatic deduction, it will be necessary for you to continue mailing your poy ments until

you are notificd when your drafting will begin,
Qﬁ.a‘\,
Gy




+ 0251307 DO0ODY4SLA] D9CTLL  095421e Pg2ul2

AUTOMATIC PAYMENT {ACH) AUTHORIZATION

Central Loan Admmisuation & Reporting offers a convenient systan that automatically debits your payiment each month from your
checking or savings account. To take advantage of this FREE service. simply complete Uns Automate Payment (ACH) Authorization
and return it along with an unsigned voided check or encoded deposit slip preprinted with your name, account number and bank's ABA
number 10: Drafling Deparunent, PO Box 211091, Eagan, MN 35121, Your bank's ABA number is located on the bottom left of your
check or deposit ticket. ABA numbers starting with a 5. 6, 7, 8 or 9 are not valid. Please contact your bank if you are unsurc if your
deposit ticket contains a valid ABA number.

Borrower Name: Loan &

I/We hereby suthorize Central Loan Administration & Reporting o initiate a debit from my/our checking/savings aceount for myfour
recurring scheduled loun payment. I the required payment changes for any reason, this antherization will be amtomatically amendced to
authorize the debit of an amount equal 1o the new required payment plus any optional additienal principal indicated below.

You will be notificd of the month in which the first trangfer will accur, and this notification will scrve as a substitute of the photocopy

of your anthorization form.  Please continue making payments by check until Central Loan Administration & Reparting notifies you
that this authorization has been processed

Please cheek one:

Draft On: D Due Date D 4 Days Following Duc Date 9 Dayx Following Due Date

OPTIONAL:  In addiuon 1o my/our regutur payment, please deduct an addiional $ cach month and apply o principal.

Buank Nume: Cligy/Stale:

ABA/Mank Routing #- Bank Phone #:

Please check one:

Account Type: D Checking D Savings Account#:

The authorization to initiate a debit [rom your aceount will remain an full foree in cifect until Central Loan Administration & Reporling
receives written notice from you of ils termination at least 1S days prior to the next scheduled draft date. or iy such manner and lime
frame as o afford Central Loan Administration & Reporing and its correspondent bank a reasonable oppertunity to act upon it.
Termination requests must be mailed 10: Drafting Deparument, PO Box 211081, LZagan, MN 55121,

Account Holder
Signature;  — Date

Jownt Account Holder
Signature: Dalc:

Iff you have guestions regarding this progrum, please e-mail us 2t cs@cenlar.com, dircel your winlten cotrespendeice to Cusiomer
Service Deparument. PO Box 211091, Eagan, MN 55121, or call the Customer Service Department,

IEE TR

Pleuse detach and snat willt your payment, 5C0277-9C0

F

John Nesnan CENLAR/

MicheHe Newiman
1) 106 Travis Gulch Dr
Chasloiie NC 28277-2263

TN LCA S DANS NN L FICEING

N Muke Check Payable o
Payment Due Dute: 09 Luan Number: Central Loan Administration & Reporting
Total Asnount Due: 51.815.44 (031727571

* If making your payment after the
grace perikl, be sure o include late fees
of $61.82. Central Loan Adwinistration & Reporiing

PO Box 11733
Additional Principal $ Newark, NJ 07014733

I\dditic:nﬂl ES('rl)w $— 'lllll'lIlllllI'IllIlllI,IlI|IIIIII'Ill'llIIIIIIIIII!"I'I""
Total Enclosed $

A

.

3000033727574 0187726 08 L5LL




! l 'B‘ x / MONTHLY BILLING STATEMENT

417 Narth Mirnadio Avcaug General Bl“’ng Info:

erela, Flomds 3475 Statement Date: 02/04/2000
ERIpaRM L Loan Number 079697
Interest Rate: 5.625%%
Poyment Duc Date: 030172000
John Newman & Michelle Newman Rezular Monthly Payinent: $1.811.36
11106 Travis Gulch Drive Total Payment(s) Due: 181136
Charlotte, NC 28277 Unpaid Late Chasges: $0.00
Unpaid NSF Fees: $0.00
Other Unpaid Feas/Clrirges: $0.00
‘Fotal Due; S1.811.36

COIPD VO TP PGP EPERROSPP RO POCPRPOODIITCEBCETNTOONLOEOIRRREIGIDIRTGEOOO N

Account Balances:
Prncipal Bal. on (02/1:2009 $217.384 72

Recent Activity:

Principal Interest Escrow Qiker  Late

Date Description Amount  Amount Amount  Funds Charge Total Escrow Bul. on 6204 2002 $1,127.25

01/07/2009  Unapplied Payment $0.00 30.00 $2.508.01 S0.00 $0.00  $2,508.00 Hnterest Paid Year 1o [ate $2,045.34
Taxcs Paid Year to Date 001
0120772009  Unapplied Payment $0.00 $0.00  $-2,508.00 S0.00 $0.00  $-2508.00  1ciance Paid Year to Date $0.00

Late Choarpes Puud Yeur ta Date S0.00

Customer Service Info:
Customer Service Inguirics:
(88R) 225-2164
(352) 671-0250
View Account Informiation online:
www.TaylorBean.cors
Customrer Service Hours:
9:00 am - 8:00 pm EST
Monday drourh Friday
E-mail uy-
Lear:-nfefu Laylorb: ir com

01/08/20609  Unapplicd Poymem $0.00 $0.00 $.0.01 S$0.00 $0.00 $0.01

02/03/2009  Regular Payment §524.16  $1,021.45 $265.75 $0.00 SO0 $1.811.36

02/0372009  Curtailment $0.17 $0.00 $0.00 S0.00  50.00 $0.17

Insurance Information:

Ins Co Name:  Teavelers Insurnnee Companics
Ins Policy No.: 9484945286331

Thank you for your prompt payment!

The TB&W Customer Relations Call Center will be closed on
Monday, February 16, 2009.
Access your account information anytime at www.taylorbean.com,
U ach Veve
Loan #: 7079697 R N T R A AL & s . .
st AR e MORTGAGE PAYMENT COUPON

MR,
[AFSCPE LN A RN

Property Address:

10106 Travis Gulch Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28277
Customer:

PAYMENT DUE DATE: 0340112009 Please aflow 7-14 days for delivery via mail.
Regutar Monthly Poymeni: $1.811.36

Total Amount Dug: 3181136
John Newrran & Michelle Newnon Arousnt Duz if Reesived 187318

13106 Travis Guich Drive Afler 03/16/2009:

Charfotte, NC 28277 . . .-
arlotte Lana Deinepol Fail

Ertra sz Puid

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp )
P.O. Box 628204 Fotetboeas Pad:
Orlando, FL 32862-8204 bl

Pinter Tocal aooen? Po1d

0oaovg0?9e9?0000k41 3360000873163




services are availeble o vou online. 24

Bours o dav, o

P

x
e omadting adocess for genera

correspondence, overnight mail or certified mail i= Tayloe, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp., 1417 Nurth Magaolia

Ave, Ocala, FL. 344735-9078.

The first payment is due on October 01, 2009

Nuraber 3002941

Below is a breakdiwn of the proposed monthly
. All payment amounts are subjeet to fingd review from our corporate ofjices.

pavirent for Loan

Principal & Interest (P&I):

§ 1.462.97

Total Escrow (T&IE):

S 269.85

Escrow - County. City and*er CounivTowiship Tuxes:

209.01

Escrow - Hazurd Insurance:

60).84

Escrow - Other Taxes and [nsuranee:

Escrow - Mortguge Insurance:

Total Monthiy Payment

S 573282

You will receive vour initial monthly billing stateiment within the nex? few wezghs

<0

month.
preprinted coupons below and mail your payrient Lo

Regular Mail;

Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.
P.Q. Box 628204, Orlando, FL 32862-8204

S:gi Xl

John J Newman

Taylor. Bean & Whitaker Mort;, age Corp.
P.0O. Box 628204

If you do not receive yvour first billing stateirert peior

Overnight/Certified Mail ONLY

ALE payvments are due o e 19 of each

i e Tust pavmient due date. please detaen one of ihe

Ovaernimat or Certified Mal

Taylor, Bean & Waitaker Mortgege Corp.
1487 North Magnolia Avenae, Qcola FL 334739078

S fw«.

Mlichelle Newman

Co27
e e Coge ! "-20080402.100005

\\/'Tomf{gﬂs e }Pmmem t Coupon

=

uase allow G-

1 ey for evivery v neaulas mas

Orfando. FL 32862-82(4
Qcala, FL. 344750078
1370172009
1,732.82
1.732.82

PAYMENT DUT DATE:
Regular Monthly Payment: $
Tosal Amount Due: $

Loan Number: 5002941
Customer:

Jolin J Newman
Riichelie Newwman

Propesrty Address:
10186 Travis Guich Qrive
Chaelpte, NC 28277

1417 North Magnolia Avenue

fardeatnitono wdditaarad fuirten fl\'c,'_um.'h.‘.‘..' I
neVURE N tid 2w i, e B v g seal,

Extra Principal Paid h
Extra Escrow Paid:

Late Charge Paid:

Enter Yotal Aronnt Paid:

BON5002943003C1732A50U301732427

Tavlor. Bean & Whitaker Mortzage Corp.
P.O. Box 628204

Overnight/Certified 3ail ONLY

Mortgage Payment Coupon

=14 davs tor Celive s voa regifar oeail.

Pleuse allow 7

Ordlando. FL. 32862-8204
Qcala, FL. 3447353078
8012009

1.732.82
£,732.82

PAYMENT DUE DATE:
Regular Moathly Payment: ¥
Total Amount Due: &

Loan Number:

LTI AN

5002941

D reaveranaber A o8 uiican

417 North Magnolia Avenue

Lndogratod atlditrin o fonds w o't be opplicd first to
chfvaces and oy ame wnnd thes v principal.

Extra Principrl Paie;
bxtia Bserow Paid:

Late Charge Paid:
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Bank of America | Online Banking | Tra...

1/14/2010
BankofAmerica %%

John Checking : Check Image

Check Image:
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1/14/2010
Bankof America <~

Bank of America | Online Banking | Tra...

John Checking : Check image

Check Image:

o e e o rlmg. FEKUT CINTANE (53 5D RAK SN sn? [ WYL MAPUA, 30 FLLIAN, BIRAA T QATOAANE P LV WG} o0C)PRmY SR,

Account: 5002841

PLEASE PO3T INIS PATNLNT FOR OUN MUTOAL CUSZOMEN

$1,732.82

L. JONN PNEWMAN
11505 TRAVE GuLeH DR
.% CHARLOTTE, NC 283772093

;hwne Direct Any Questions

213-Aa
B EaR G - i PavmenT 0000009383

WX

Navember 27, 2009

DOLLARS

TAYLOR, 8ZAN & WIHITAMER MOAIGAGE
To ATIH. CASHIERING MXL SIOPS
The $417 N WSOHQLI A EVE
[+% QCALA, Fl. 34475 9076
[»/] 'Il"u]d‘llll'll.l‘l!lll‘t!ll“lll"lll“‘l!l

ﬁ?&, OME THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY TWO AND 82/109

wlihadiledd

$)*+1,73282

Voud Afc? 180 DAYS.
Signalure On Filo

Thin mg %mgww

*008383» n0530001964 0O00ET2695629» 89 Z00C0L7328e/
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Bankof America 2>

John Checking : Check Image

Check Image:
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GAnK OF AMERICA NA,
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& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also compiete
item 4 if Restrictad Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can retum the card to you.

@& Attach this card to the back of the mallpiecs,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to{;
g 1

g //i“;/ O

& /*.’/rs é/ﬁj _/*-) -

f.

h
./*uj

fu/ ("j \/&/

2
r @*g @y
Y

x-'”

B. Réeaiv;é Eyfpmed Name) G, Bago ol Dalivery
G cotr

i
[ Isdekmyaddrnsdﬂfereummﬁ Civas
1 YES, enter delivery address batev: (A 000

Too Type )

U Registered i Return Rocoipt for MCchangise
hured Al 3 C.OD.

4. Rastricted Delivery? (Extra Foo)

“tee

2. Articte Number
(Transfer from seyvice tabed

700 010D DOOL 31129 479

PS Form 3811, February 2004

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

i Aftach this card to the back of the mailpisce,
or on the front if space permits.

o

1. Article fddressed to:

/M,r/‘g”/"‘ 5{/ 7

ar—

,’\

Daornastic Retum Receaipt

102523231840

CONMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ‘

ASignalure )

1 sigemt

X 1‘ PN 0 Agdiosses

. Fipeoived By fPvintod Nerme)

&

| C. Qate af Delrery

v |

| ©. 15 debwery oddrass different Fom tern (2 D“-“

1 YES, onter dalivery adgrose betorrs 1 o

74 ///‘) ///* "‘”5" e

Jrale &

4 ‘\.u
¢

3%.9// ,/m -,./‘ ‘ //,5?

3. Sgfvleo Typo

. T Contifizd Mad
I 3 Reyistored Zf Astumn Recsijt for Maichandise
TJ nsured Mall 122 ©.0.D.

’ - I

| 4. Restncted Delivery? (Extra Fee) T yes

E/‘:/xprasz jiseat ]

2. Aricle Number
(Transfor from sewvice labe))

700t OLO0 OOCOB 2123 uvay

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Dom.sﬂcﬁetmnﬁe

1;‘ 4025E3-22-01-1540




Account Information Page 1 of 2

ot -
Loan 5002941 & cowactus () wawe -

Payment Loan Paymant
information Balances History

Account Informatiaon

Please give us
your fegdbad( Mailing Address: 11106 Travis Guich Dr

Charlotte, NC 28277
Phone: .
Email Address:

Apply for a Refinance Date Registered: August 10, 2009
tast suocessful log in: August 10, 2009 3:04:52 PM CST
Last unsuccessful log in: None available

Update My Insurance
Information unsans From Yol Morkogse Seedioar

Work order 685388 has been submitted for old loan 7079697 to rectify its status to |
. show as paid in full, rather than transferred to Cenlar Mortgage. Please contact EAP at
neh::du:::n aznd 800-458-1564 to update your account so payments will be sent to new lan 5002941,
n " !

REO Propertics
FOR SALE

AR T
/}]“528;‘ *

Make a payment at ’ ‘JJA»

any Western Union
Location

Frequenty
Asked
Questions

Amortization
Table

Refinance?
New Loan?
Call 1-877-754-6847

https://tbw.estatusii.loanware.com/accountInformation.cfm?url _id=157202 9/3/2009




Account Information Page 1 of 2

Loan 5002041 &5 comerus () mes < Logour

Payment ot :
Welc my i ™ : Statements

Account Information

Please give us
your fez&,ad( Mailing Address: 11106 Travis Guich Dr

Charlotte, NC 25277
Home Phone: {704) 543-8601
Business Phone: (941) 488-2276
Email Address:
Apply for a Refinance
Date Registered: August 10, 2009
Last Successful Login: QOctober 19, 2009 3:41:01 PM CST

Last Unsuccessful Login: None available
Update My Insurance

Information
Message From Your Mortgage Servicer

Your old loan 7079697 has been transferred to Cenlar prior to the new loan being i
funded. Our executive has comact Cenlar management and advisad them this loan
should have 3 zero balance. The active loan is 5002941 and i$ being serviced by TBW. |

Delinquent and
need help?

R oA e ru}(j en la/w

Make a payment at
any Western Union
Location

sStatements

Frequently
Asked
Questions

Refinance?
New Loan?
Call 1-B77-754-6B47

https://tbw.estatusii.loanware.com/accountInformation.cfm?url_id=157202 10/20/2009




Narked p.Q € 7 vere pard Qusige &t Me da-inag 1Ngy are S7e ek e o gV _rmatiury purnses ood orz retarcladed (rotho ttals,

D. Name and Address of Borrower
JUSN G NEWLTAN

[ |;.-ELLE NEVI AN

1135 VRAVIS GULCH DRIVE
CHARLOTTE NC 28277

E. Name and Address of Seller F. Name and Address of Lender
TAYLOR BEAN AND VR TEV PR LVORTGACE 20X
SITNVASBNC LA AN E
TUALA FL MY

G. Property Location
11103 TRAVIS GUULCH DRIVE |
CHARLOTTE, NC 23277

COUNTY: (IF CKLERBURG

H. Settlement Agent
LAVYERS TITLE COLIFANY

Place of Settlement I. Settiermert Date 07:28/200%

SEL) PINEOCREST SRIVE SI0TE =00 - X o
AN TY. 75104 Disbursernent Date 08/0320C9

J. SUMMARY OF BORROWER'S TRANSACTIONS

K. SUMMARY OF SELLER'S TRANSACTIONS

100. Gross Amount Due From Borrower

400. Gross Amount Due To Seller

121 Contract Sales Price

1« ? Fe sonal prcpeny

AU Coniliaet Salas Frive
{&02 Fo: sornl Prﬂperly

107 Sailen emant C- 1arges o Barrower

403.

"C4 Fayofl inst horgans to Taylor Bear and Whithker
r JrgJdge Corp

‘ w4 o

Adjustmcn!s For Items Patd By Seller In Advance

Adiu iments For L:em° Patd By Sellerin Advance

113 CyiTown Toxes

273 c.f Toar u.E’

214 Coaurdy Tasms

114 Ceumty Toxes

HE Assassmants

415 Asgeeinig s
4190,

g

= -

120. Gross Amount Due From Borower

420. Gross Amount Due To Seller

ST ERAGE

200. Amounts Paid By Or In Behalf Of Borrower
231 Cepostt w Eaines! Maney

500. Reductions im Amount Due To Seller

01 E

707 Prncipal Loan Amound from Taylor Baan and
Libriaker hontgage Corp

4214 #7550 502. Settlement Charge‘. to Seller

o e

03 EVI‘-.‘ 1] l oanyg) Taka Sutye C" 9

203 Exsieg Loanis) Taken ‘;abmn. o

S04,

2C4 Escrow Rellover Credst from Taylor Bean and
whrakar Merdgage Corp

22 158 89} Adjustments For [(_emiynp.aid By Seller

Adjustments For items Unpald By Seller

&30

2l

o
[

B
e

L2

37
2i2.

813 £ty Tuwn "ores

733 CinyvTown Taxes

214 ey Taxgs

4. County Taxes

513 Asseszomants

O,

A33085MeENis

S13

. Buyer's Total Credits

520. Sefler's Total Charges

$217.0%0 00,

Cash At Settiement From/To Borrower

600. Cash At Settlement To/From Seller

Gross Araunt Bue From Beirgwer yine 720}

$217 502 ¢ |00 -'Ub:AI&!.HlD{"")"'“l-“u!lf-‘ﬂ( i

Less Ampunis Paid By For Barrwer (e 220

5300

3217 034 1914702, Loss Deguctions o I\nt Due To ﬁ,l'er c.me ‘JJ)

.Cash [ X} From{ ] To Borrower

\ \\
ﬂ /s:?';-ra?lsoa. Cash ! ] To[XTFegm Seller

0

S 0o




£21. Loan Origination Fee

662 Lean Lidcount

oDB Appraisa Fee

‘204, Credit Repont

605 Lender Inspeciion Feo

900, Items Required By Lender To Be Paid In Advance

401 . Interest from 8:3 2009 to 912009 w31 8400 dary (POC 817,56 by Lendai;

(02 Hlongaga Insurance Fremum -

903 Hazard Ins. Fremium
1 Flood Ins. Prettizm
5 Other Instrance

480 Olker Instpance

1000. Reserves Deposited With Lender

1001 Hozad ins, Reserva 11 mo @ 60 84 ! mp Tayiar Bean and Whilaker horigage Carp

1002 I\‘ongaga ins Reserve

1003. Cuy Proparly Toxes o

1004. Cuunly Preperty Taxes 10 mo @ 203 01 r mo Taylor Bean and Whitther B .nn‘aarx'\ \.f]"i

1070 Aggregate Accounting Ad.ustniant from Taylor Bean and Wil sker hoet Jage Lomp

1100. Ttle Charoes

l101 Seat ement Closing Feo 1o Converent Closing Semvices LAVYERS TITLE COVPANY FOC $400.C3 by Tuylar
F}mn and \“‘hl'aker Mongage Corpj

1107, Abstract of Title Search io SmarterTitle com LLC (PGC $125.00 by Taylor Bean and Whitaker Mortgage Carp)
1103 Title exanrration to SmazterTille com LLE (FOC $150 G0 by Tay:sr Bean and Whrtakar hastaaga Cmp
1104 Title | !nsurance Bindar T - o
1105 Tocument prepamtnon
1183 Notary lee
L1137, Anomey Fee
1166 Tite Ins, To'nl to SmartarTitle com LLC
1108, Lender's Coverage $214875.20 ($434.00) (FOC $424 60 by Tayler Bean and Whitakar Mastgage Camp)
2 1 l" Ovmer's Coverago $0.00 (8}

1118, Courier Serv.ce and Pracassing Fee to SmarnerTitle com LLC (PCT $30CD by Tayor Bon and \.haker
tlongage Comp)

1200. Govomment Recording And Transfer Charges

1201 Recording Fees for Deed: Rc:ordmg Feos lor Morigage 124 90 (PG $1246 00 by Teyuar Bean ard Wiitike
Martgage Cam)

1300. Additional Settiement Chorges o N B
1400. Total Settiament Charges ﬂ 2260 31[ 80

I have caretully revievad the HUD 1 Settlament Statement and (5 the best of my know cdgo and boiaf ik trug one ataurate SKarent 6 ol Jos ply 899 Grsmusentants
made R iy 2eccunt of by me m this transaction. § further cenify that Hhave rog2 vzd a copy of the -UD,-I Settla-nt Stteaent

BUYERS ' SELLERS

JOHN 3 NEVRIAN

TACHELLE NEWIIOAN
The HUD-1 Settlament Statement which | have prepared is o true and accurate aTes ™ of fies tanseuan | have Loused i will ¢al.sa g gz 1t be disbursed in
accordance vith this slatement
Settlement Agent Oate

07°22:200%




JOHN AND MICHELLE NEWMARN
11106 Travis Guich Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277
Tel: 704-543-8601

October 22, 2009

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker
1417 North Magnolia Ave.
QOcala, FIL. 34475-95078

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
CENLAR

P.O. Box 211091

Eagan, MN 55121

RE: TB&W Loan #’s 0007079697 and 5002941
Cenlar Loan # 0031727571

To Whom It May Concern:

Since my refinance in August 2009, I have been trying to determine who has my current loan.
Shortly after refinancing with you I received information explaining that 3 different companies were
claiming the transfer of my loan. They were Cenlar, RoundPoint Mortgage and Land America
Mortgage. When I contacted TB&W they explained that the loan went to Cenlar. My initial loan
with TB&W was loan # 0007079697 and, as [ have just found out a few days ago, the refinanced
loan with TB&W is # 5002941.

Cenlar requested payment in September 2009 for what they said was the transferred loan; however,
the payment due date and amount matched my old loan’s information. This led me t believe that
they received my old loan information and just did not have the new refinanced loan. 1 proceeded
to pay them the amount of the new loan prior to the correct payment date of Oct 1st. 1 then received
a letter from them stating that I had paid the loan short. At the same time I received a letter from
TB&W saying that I now owe October and November’s payment. Basically, I have tvo companies
asking me for mortgage payments on the same mortgage.

I have attempted to call TB&W and I found myself on hold for 20+ minutes or, in one instance, had
a call dropped while in the process of squaring away the problem. After much back and forth,
sending many emails, a fax and left on hold for numerous minutes, I have now learncd that TB&W
has indeed kept my refinanced loan which is now # 5002941. It was explained that the transfer of
my old loan was accidental and they would be notifying Cenlar to close it out. Cenlar, on the other
hand, understands what has happened, but will not refund my money until they receive potification
from TB&W.

As a result of this mix-up and since my October’s payment was seng to Cenlar 3er TB&W’s
instructions, I am enclosing the November 1% payment; however, upon cashing this payment
you willingly understand that I will not submit another payment until this matter is resolved
with Cenlar. Either the Oct 1" payment that was sent to Cenlar can be sent back to me or it can be
transferred to my loan at TB& W bringing it current. However you wish to inform th:em and close

™




out the old loan is entirely up to you. It was TB&W that directed me to them and as a result I have
made a payment of $1732.82 to Cenlar which has since been cashed.

Finally, my wife and I have had excellent credit for many years now and never had a late payment.
I do not expect TB&W'’s errors and poor guidance up to this point to impact it at all or I will seek
further action.

Regards,

John Newman



JOHN AND MICHELLE NEWMAN
11106 Travis Gulch Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277
Tel: 704-543-8601

January 15, 2010

VIA FAX to: 690-718-4622
CENLAR

Attn: Research Dept

P.O. Box 211091

Eagan, MN 55121

RE: TB&W Loan #’s 0007079697 and 5002941
Cenlar Loan # 0031727571

To Whom It May Concern:

Back in October I sent a certified letter stating my situation. Attached is additional documentation
showing that my old loan was to be paid off in full and TB&W was to retain my new refinanced
loan. I had attached my first TB&W statement for the new loan, my first 4 payments one of which
was sent to CENLAR and two notes from TB&W explaining that they have attempted to notify
CENLAR to ensure that the loan they rec’d was closed with a zero balance. I hope this will finally
provide you with the additional information you need to reimburse my initial payment. If you
would like a copy of the full 90 page signed closing documents, I will be more than happy to

provide that.

Regards,

John Newman
Cell: 704-904-7756




1/14/2010 http://us.mg3.mail.yahoo.com/dc/blan

From: Loanlnfo (servicingvmail@taylorbean.com)
To: John Newman

Date: Mon, August 17, 2009 9:51:58 AM
Subject: RI:: Question regarding a TB&W loan

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding your mortgage. Please be advised your loan was recently
transferred to Cenlar. You may contact Cenlar at 866-305-6949 for further assistance. Pledse allow Cenlar
at least one week to set up your mformation in their database.

If you have any questions or if we may be of any other service, please visit us on the webat
www taviorbean.com or contact our Customer Relations Team at 1-888-225-2164.

Please be assured that every effort is madc to ensurc the level of service you receive will be what you
cxpect and deserve from us.

Sincerely,

Customer Relations Team
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.

From: John Newman [mailto:newmanjohn13@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2009 4:13 PM

To: LoanInfo

Subject: Question regarding a TB&W loan

I tried calling a week or so ago to get this squared away, sut I had spent encug 1 Gme waiting
in the gqueue then finally got someone to omy be ransferred and ultmately ¢ist cnr“ected Iam
inquiring about Lean 7079697 which is being refinsnced inlo lozn 5302841 un ler Soc Sec
*1695. Tne new loan closed on or around Aug 3rd. Or thet seme Cay my 31 e::’uy payment
for the previous loan was automatically watchomwn I am bying to ensure (et (re di-weekly
paymem for the old lcan have been terminatzd. Scczn@ﬂy, I went o 27 ¢ut " my payments
made through July are going o be reimbursed since I beleve trey were (rtended for an August
payment. In fact my old loan now shows a lower belance noyr than my curre. lazn amount,
so I am just trying to get a status on boin.

egards,
John Newman
11106 Travis Guich Drive
Charlotte, NC 28277
cell: 704-904-7756

us.mg3.mail.yahoo.com/d¢/blank.htmi?...




1/14/2010 http://us.mg3.mail.yahco.com/ccfblan...

From: John Newman (newmanjohn13@yahoo.com)
To: cs@cenlar.com

Date: Wed, September 2, 2009 6:01:10 PM
Subject: Urgent Loan transfer questions & errors

To whom it may concem,

I recentiy received information about my [oan trarsfer frermn TBAW to Cenler. About sne waalk gricr 1 vas notified that
RoundPeint was senicing the lozn and then | reseived a ey notize tha! Lend Amerien Vorgese v ou'd be hondling
my esgrow gayments. At thal peint f agpeaied 3 senpenies eogh! they warg 03w Seveing 1, 'naEn,

| had spokento a represematme today from Cerlar znd exglz’ ned my sitwsticn, whils she 3 :f soTimay that Cenlar
wes indeaed the new senfeing morigzge comtany. [ Wos oo u””‘fﬁ:f lotoremel euzes s dognmontzlion €5 to
the various emors.

1.} First | hawe attached my tax letter which showet | znd Amariza &s the motgsge comuzny

2.) i ettached the document thel | receihved fom Cerlar whish chows (N2 insercct THAW (22r rubor poymont deto
& payment amount.

3.} is a document from the closing on the loon 2 5002841 w.ih TEaW

TB&W Loan 0007073897 had fust been refroness in Avcusl (ol oan 72 8202840 2lezse roto (o e (st poymer)
25 due on Oct st for 31,732.82

Wn'at confuses me further is that | logged into my sccourt \s”“y gnlre g ange vat slcu oW oon tre

raertgego is oloser than wha! TB&W (23t hod. [uws using Wallu sondines © i' ‘:'?»? aEpI Y some

pz rf:”ms were crossed since the Ume gfciesing. sa wmy ™ cﬂ o) brudl Teve fIEr ovistiron 8204875

which is whet TB&W hed as of &24.

I cen be conlested an my celi at 7@«»%&7?“‘

RQ&Q‘.J &3,
Jonn

us.mg3.mail.yahoo.com/dc/blank.html?...




1/14/2010 http://us.mg3.mail.yahco.com/dc/blan...

From: John Newman (newmanjohnl3@yahoo.com)

To: Loaninfo; Refinance@taylorbean.com; cs@cenlar.com
Date: Mon, October 19, 2009 1:55:59 PM

Subject: Re: Question regarding a TB&W loan

Why do | continue to receive statements from TB&W saying my payment is late if my loan has been
transferred. |am having similar problems with Cenlar. TB&W is asking for monthly payments on
the new refi with TB&W which was supposed to be transfemmed and Cenlar is asking for monthly
payments on my old mortgage. Please contact me immediately. Both TB&W loan numbers are
0007079697 and 5002941. Cenlar has loan# 0031727571. | have never been late with any credit
or loan payment, so | do not expect this to create any future problems for me.

Regards,
John
704-904-7756

Fromx Loaninfo <servicingvmail@taylorbean.com>
To: John Newman <newmanjohnl3@yahoo.com>
Sent: Mon, August 17, 2009 9:51:58 AM
Subject: RE: Question regarding a TB&W loan

Thank you for your recent inquiry regarding your mortgage. Plcase be advised you- loan was rccently
transferred to Cenlar. You may contact Cenlar at 866-305-6949 for further assistance. Tlzase allow Cenlar
at least one weck to sct up your information in their databasc.

If you bhave any questions or if we may bc of any other scrvice, please visit us on the web at
v faviorbenn.com or contact our Customer Relations Team at 1-888-225-2164.

Please be assured that cvery cffort is made to cnsurc the level of service you reccive will be what you
expect and deserve from us.

Sincerely,

Customer Rclations Team
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage Corp.

Frome John Newman [mailto:newmanjohn13@yahoo.com]
Sent: Monday, August 10, 2009 4:13 PM

To: LoanInfo

Subject: Question regarding a TB&W loan

[ tled calling @ week or so ago to get this squared away, zut I had soertencugl ime wai@'ng
i the queue then finally got somesne o cnly b2 C:rans&r’*d gng lbmately dsooansded. ITam
inguiring about Loan 7079697 which is being refinanced into loan 5002941 urgsr Soc Sec

us.mg3.mail.yahoo.com/dc/blank.htmi?... : éﬁ 1/2




1/14/2010 hitp://us.mg3.mail.yahoo.com/dc/blan...

*1695. The new loan closed on or around Aug 3rd. On that same day my bD:- weekly payment
for the previous loan was automatically withdrawn. I am trying to ensura that the bi-weekly
payments for the old loan have been terminated. Secondﬂy, ITwant o find cut iy payments
made thmugh; July are going to be rej mburgw sinre T ha *s e thay wera ! wm(i e for an August

- [ [P P [
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Tired of spam? Yahoo! Mail has the best spam protection around
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JOHN AND MICHELLE NEWMAN
11106 Travis Gulch Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277
Tel: 704-543-8601

January 18, 2010

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
Taylor, Bean & Whitaker
1417 North Magnolia Ave.
Ocala, FL 34475-9078

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS
CENLAR
P.O. Box 211091

. Eagan, MN 55121

RE: TB&W Loan #s 0007079697 and 5002941
Cenlar Loan # 0031727571

To Whom It May Concern:

My initial loan with TB&W was loan # 0007079697 and this was refinanced within TB&W to loan
# 5002941. In the process, TB&W transferred my previous loan #0007079697 to Cenlar, which
became loan # 0031727571. Enclosed is evidence showing that the previous loan was to be closed

out in full with a zero balance as well as additional supporting documentation and NC General
Statue 45-36.9. Since my closing this has yet to occur, so I expect the Cenlar loan #0031727571
and TB&W loan # 0007079697 to be closed immediately before seeking further action.

Regards,

John Newman




JOHN AND MICHELLE NEWMAN
11106 Travis Gulch Drive
Charlotte, North Carolina 28277

March 23, 2010
VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Honorable Judge Jerry A. Funk

United States Bankruptcy Court

Middle District of Florida :
Bryan Simpson United States Courthouse
300 North Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FL. 32202

Re:  Case No. 3:09-bk-07047-JAF

Honorable Judge Funk:

This is in response to the Chapter 11 notification I received from Taylor, Bean & Whitaker Mortgage
Corporation (“TB&W”), Case No. 3:09-bk-07047-JAF. 1 am one of the 746 mentioned in the Order

Establishing Protocol to Resolve Borrower Issues, Paragraph 23, who currently has my mortgage with TB&W
but my prior loan has not been paid off and was, instead, transferred to Cenlar.

In August 2009, I refinanced my mortgage, held by TB&W, and was told by TB&W that Cenlar would be
my new mortgage holder (see attached email). 1 made my mortgage payment of $1,732.82 to Cenlar but was
then told by TB&W that my new mortgage was not transferred and all payments should be made to TB&W
(see attached email). Cenlar received my old mortgage which was not paid off but, instead, transferred to
Cenlar and their records show it is still open. As a result, I had to make a double mortgage payment in order
the keep my current mortgage with TB&W up-to-date.

In January 2010, I received a cancellation notice on my homeowners insurance for nonpayment (copy
attached). Since my old mortgage was transferred, along with all escrow monies, to Cenlar, it was necessary
for me to pay the $662 for the homeowners insurance to avoid cancellation.

Therefore, this letter is to confirm that not only do I have “two mortgages” but I have had to pay out-of-pocket
expenses totaling $2,394.82 to date and am requesting reimbursement of these funds as soon as possible. I
have never been late on my mortgage payments since I purchased my first home in 2002. I am extremely
diligent with my finances and find this entire situation frustrating and stressful. Please see what can be done
to expedite this manner.

Thank you for your .assistance in this matter.




